

## Greg White Productions, LLC Speaking Engagement Contract

This contract has been entered into on the	day of (month)	(year)	by Greg White Productions, LLC a	nd
	(hereinafter referred	to as "Client").	We do hereby enter into a contract under	the
following terms and conditions:				
1. Greg White hereby agrees to provide the	following (CHECK ONE):			
🗌 One Day Speaking Engag	ement			
Date	Begin Time _		End Time:	
🗌 One Day Success Consulti	ng			
Date	Begin Time _		End Time:	
🗌 3 to 4 Day Success Trainin	g Consulting			
Date	Begin Time _	•	End Time:	
2. Additional presentations requested of Gre	eg White outside the terms of this c	ontract are sub	ject to additional fees.	
The amount of \$shall be paid to	pay for, or reimburse, the cost of lod Greg White Productions, LLC prior I the Client receiving copies of Greg V	ging and groun <b>to or at the time</b> White's expense	d transportation for the duration of the stay. <b>e of the speaking presentation.</b> Any expens s. If the entire balance of the speaking fee is	se

- Check should be made payable to Greg White Productions, LLC and presented to Greg White the day of the event. PayPal is also an
  acceptable form of payment. If arrangements are made in advance, checks may be mailed to Greg White Productions, LLC, P.O. Box
  3883, Charleston, WV 25338 prior to the event.
- 5. The Client agrees to provide ground transportation for Greg White, and any accompanying associates, to and from airport, to and from hotel, and to and from event, or will reimburse Greg White Productions, LLC for the total cost for a rental car or Uber for the duration of the stay.
- 6. Audio or video taping of Greg White prior to, during and after his speaking engagement is not permitted in any means whatsoever by the Client or any audience member, unless with the expressed, written consent of Greg White Productions, LLC.
- 7. If Greg White's speaking engagement is taking place at a college, university or high school, the Client agrees not to schedule speaking engagement(s) in a cafeteria, marketplace or student union lobby during lunch or dinner hours. If the Client schedules speaking engagement(s) during lunch or dinner hours, the event must be held in a room separate from the cafeteria, marketplace or student union lobby. Greg White requires a quality sound system to reach maximum results.
- If program is satisfactory, event coordinator agrees to provide speaker with the names and contact information of two associates whose groups may benefit from booking the speaker and agrees to provide a typed testimonial letter on group, organization or company letterhead stating a few positive comments about the presentation within 14 days.
- 9. If Greg White's speaking engagement is cancelled due to an Act of God or dangerous situation, all parties agree to reschedule the event with the same terms as stated in the initial agreement. If the Client cancels the scheduled speaking engagement within 14 days of sched-uled event, the Client is responsible for reimbursing Greg White Productions, LLC for any airfare expenses incurred. In the event of an emergency situation (i.e. personal/family-related illness, accident, death, other) that causes Greg White to cancel, the Client may find a replacement speaker for the speaking engagement, or the engagement will be rescheduled. If the engagement is cancelled by Greg White, the Client will not be responsible for expense reimbursements.

We agree to the above terms and conditions:

(Print Name)	Representative, Greg White Productions, LLC		Client Representative
Signature		Signature	
Date		Date	

Greg White Productions, LLC • P.O. Box 3883 • Charleston, WV 25338 | www.GregWhiteSpeaks.com